COUNCILMEMBER ELISSA SILVERMAN, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

PR24-197, the "Public Employee Relations Board Mary Ann Gibbons Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

And

PR24-218, the "Public Employee Relations Board Renée Bowser Confirmation Resolution of 2021"

Monday, May 24, 2021, 11:00 a.m. Virtual Meeting via Zoom To Watch Live: <u>https://dccouncil.us/council-videos/</u> http://video.oct.dc.gov/DCC/jw.html

AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM

III. NEW BUSINESS

Consideration and Vote on:

- 1. PR 24-197, the "Public Employee Relations Board Mary Anne Gibbons Confirmation Resolution of 2021."
- 2. PR 24-218, the "Public Employee Relations Board Renée Bowser Confirmation Resolution of 2021."

IV. ADJOURNMENT